Dear Teacher,

JUST WAIT UNTIL YOUR STUDENTS HEAR ABOUT THIS...

The Dayton Dragons MVP Program is a free, easy-to-use, and powerful educational tool for fourth and fifth grade teachers. Used in over 1,100 classrooms across Clark, Greene, Montgomery, Miami, and Warren counties, the Dragons MVP Program helps you motivate students to learn and participate inside and outside the classroom, at absolutely no cost to you or your students, by recognizing and rewarding students for their achievements.

OR AGONS

Best of all, five of your students will earn once-in-a-lifetime experiences, giving their families something to be truly proud of.

YOU GET REWARDED TOO!

That's right. Students aren't the only ones that deserve a reward. As a participant in the Dragons MVP Program, and an exceptional teacher, you receive the following:

- Four (4) FREE tickets to a special Dragons baseball game that honors MVPs. To receive these free tickets, visit fevo.me/dragonsmvp24 and fill out the online form. In the promo code field, please enter in DRAGONSMVP.
 - o If you need more than four (4) tickets, you will be able to pay for additional tickets after entering in the promo code.
- Access to an exclusive "MVP Zone". Dragons MVP teachers and principals are invited to a private area during your Dragons MVP Night at the ballpark. Here, you can interact with partners of the program, play games, visit the photobooth, and more!

HOW TO GET STARTED

This package includes everything you need to use this program in your classroom and get started in two easy steps!

STEP 1: Double check the packing list to make sure you received everything.

STEP 2: Read through the "Start-Up Guide" included with this letter. It'll only take a few minutes.

The Dragons MVP program "Start-Up Guide" covers all the details of the program. It is extremely important to read it and make sure you know everything your five MVPs receive, what to do for each one, other opportunities your MVPs and/or classroom have with the program, and how to receive your free tickets.

That's it. If you have any questions, please call us at (937) 228-2287 x 111 or email us at **mvp@daytondragons.com**. Good luck and have fun with the program! I look forward to seeing you at Day Air Ballpark.

Sincerely,

Robert Murphy

President, Dayton Dragons Professional Baseball

The Dayton Dragons MVP program is made possible by the generous support of Ohio's 529 Plan, Roosters, WDTN-TV and Dayton's CW.







